TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Syngenta Limited		109/30/2001	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.	
Street Address:	410 Swing Road	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2074270	HERITAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)632-2012

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-632-7835

Email: susan.keefer@syngenta.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Zellinger Address Line 1: 410 Swing Road

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HERITAGE 2074270
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Zellinger
Signature:	/James A. Zellinger/
Date:	09/11/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0216

900086543

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment-HERITAGE1#page1.tif source=Assignment-HERITAGE1#page2.tif source=Assignment-HERITAGE1#page3.tif source=Assignment-HERITAGE1#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Syngenta Limited, a UK corporation (see Change of Name certificate, Exhibit I) owner of trademark, U.S. Registration number 2,074,270 "HERITAGE", listed on the attached Schedule A; (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor's Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (Assignee), located at 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Mark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Mark and any and all U.S. Applications and Registrations as set forth herein, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Mark may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Mark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be assigned and its seal affixed, by its duly authorized officer, this 30th day of September, 2001.

Syngenta Limited/formerly Zeneca Ltd.

By:

Typed Name

Signafure

Title

TRADEMARK 003618 FRAME: 0218

SCHEDULE A

1. U.S. Serial No. 2,074,270 "HERITAGE"

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0219

EXHIBIT I

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0220



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2710846

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ZENECA LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SYNGENTA LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 21st November 2000

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate copy of the original.

ANTHONY BROOKER Notary Public

Buschner

15/102

C

N. Rionards.

For The Registrar Of Companies

COMPANIES HOUSE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 09/11/2007